	Report of the A	cquisition or Dispositi	on of N	Non-votin	g Dep	osita	ry Receipt	s (NVDRs	s)		,
		and Under	lying S	Shares (if	any)						
1.	Underlying securities name: Bangkok	Bank Public Company Li	imited	PCL; Un							
2.	Date of action resulting in reporting ob	oligation with Thai NVI	OR (TN	IVDR): _2	23/03/2	0	(dd/n	ım/yy)			
	2.1 (√) Acquisition	(✓) Through the Stoo	ck Exc	hange of	Γhailaι	nd via	a a securitie	es compan	y: INSTII	NET	
	() Disposition	() Direct sale/purch						es executi	ng the tra	ansaction	n with
() Subscription in excess of rights offering () Exercise of conversion rights () By way of inheritance () Other (please specify):								hts			
	2.2 () Commencement of status of		T	Terminat	ion of	status	s of a conce				
	2.3 () Acquisition of a juristic pers	son under Section 258	()	Terminat	ion of	status	s of a jurist	ic person u	ınder Sed	 ction 258	3
3.	Date of filing this report to Thai NVDI	R (TNVDR): 23 March	2020								
4	The highest price paid by the reporting			group ¹ for	· its acc	quisit	ion of eith	er NVDRs	or unde	rlying sł	nares
	during the past 90 days period (the f	irst day being the date o	f action	n under ite	em 2 w	hich	give rise to	this repor	ting obli	gation):	
	160.54 Baht/Unit, on the date of:_				mm/yy						
5.	Information about the reporting person	:									
	Name: SILCHESTER INTERNATIONAL	L INVESTORS LLP									
	Name:				p.m						
	TIME & LIFE BUILDING 1 F		OON W	1J 6TL, U		KING	BDOM				
	Address: TIME & LIFE BUILDING, 1 E	BRUTON STREET, LONG			NITED			silchester	com.		
	Address: TIME & LIFE BUILDING, 1 E Telephone: +44 20 7518 7125	BRUTON STREET, LONG	20 7491	7495	NITED E-1	nail:	tlinehan@			ting per	son:
	Address: TIME & LIFE BUILDING, 1 E Telephone: +44 20 7518 7125 If the person is authorised to file a repo	BRUTON STREET, LONG	20 7491	7495	NITED E-1	nail:	tlinehan@			ting pers	son:
	Address: TIME & LIFE BUILDING, 1 E Telephone: +44 20 7518 7125	BRUTON STREET, LONG	20 7491	7495	NITED E-1	nail:	tlinehan@			ting per	son:
6.	Address: TIME & LIFE BUILDING, 1 E Telephone: +44 20 7518 7125 If the person is authorised to file a repo	Fax: +44 2	20 7491	7495	NITED E-1	nail:	tlinehan@			ting per	son:
6.	Address: TIME & LIFE BUILDING, 1 E +44 20 7518 7125 If the person is authorised to file a repo Chief Compliance Officer	Fax: +44 2	20 7491 rting p	7495	E-1	mail:	tlinehan@			ting per	son:
6.	Address: TIME & LIFE BUILDING, 1 E Telephone: +44 20 7518 7125 If the person is authorised to file a report Chief Compliance Officer Person authorised to contact with Thair Name: Timothy Linehan +44 20 7491 7495	Fax: +44 2	20 7491 rting po	erson, ple	E-1	mail:	tlinehan@			ting per	son:
	Address: TIME & LIFE BUILDING, 1 E Telephone: +44 20 7518 7125 If the person is authorised to file a report Chief Compliance Officer Person authorised to contact with Thair Name: Timothy Linehan +44 20 7491 7495	Fax: +44 2 ort on behalf of the repo	20 7491 rting po	erson, ple	E-1	mail:	tlinehan@			ting per	son:
	Address: TIME & LIFE BUILDING, 1 E Telephone: +44 20 7518 7125 If the person is authorised to file a report Chief Compliance Officer Person authorised to contact with Thai Timothy Linehan Name: +44 20 7491 7495 Fax:	Fax: +44 2 Fax: ort on behalf of the report on behalf any). tlinehan@silch E-mail:	rting po	erson, ple	E-1	nail:	tlinehan@ the relation	ship with		ting per	son:
	Address: TIME & LIFE BUILDING, 1 E Telephone: +44 20 7518 7125 If the person is authorised to file a report Chief Compliance Officer Person authorised to contact with Thai Timothy Linehan Name: +44 20 7491 7495 Fax: The purpose of this report is:	Fax: _+44 2 ort on behalf of the report NVDR (if any). tlinehan@silch E-mail:	rting po	erson, ple	E-1 ase spe	2078	the relation 518 7125 Act B.E. 23	sship with	the repor	ting per	son:
7.	Address: TIME & LIFE BUILDING, 1 E Telephone: +44 20 7518 7125 If the person is authorised to file a report Chief Compliance Officer Person authorised to contact with Thai Timothy Linehan Name: +44 20 7491 7495 Fax: +44 20 7491 7495 The purpose of this report is: () to comply with NVDRs' prospect	Fax: +44 2 Fax: ort on behalf of the report on behalf of the report of	rting por	relephone com urities and	E-1 ase spe	20 78	the relation 518 7125 Act B.E. 2:	535.	the repor	ting per	son:
7.	Address: TIME & LIFE BUILDING, 1 E Telephone: +44 20 7518 7125 If the person is authorised to file a report Chief Compliance Officer Person authorised to contact with Thai Name: Timothy Linehan +44 20 7491 7495 Fax: +44 20 7491 7495 The purpose of this report is: () to comply with NVDRs' prospect () to amend or supplement the form	Fax: +44 2 Fax: ort on behalf of the report on behalf of the report of	rting por	relephone com urities and	E-1 ase spe	20 78	the relation 518 7125 Act B.E. 2:	535.	the repor	ting per	son:
7. 8. 8.1	Address: TIME & LIFE BUILDING, 1 E Telephone: +44 20 7518 7125 If the person is authorised to file a report Chief Compliance Officer Person authorised to contact with Thai Timothy Linehan Name: +44 20 7491 7495 Fax: The purpose of this report is: () to comply with NVDRs' prospect () to amend or supplement the form Type of NVDRs or underlying shares s	Fax: +44 2 Fax: ort on behalf of the report on behalf of the report of	rting por	relephone com urities and	H44 E-1 ase specifications as the control of the	20 78	the relation 518 7125 Act B.E. 2:	535. /mm/yy) intion:	the repor	ting per	son:
7. 8. 8.1 Co	Address: Time & Life Building, 1 E Telephone: +44 20 7518 7125 If the person is authorised to file a report Chief Compliance Officer Person authorised to contact with Thai Timothy Linehan Name: +44 20 7491 7495 Fax: The purpose of this report is: () to comply with NVDRs' prospect () to amend or supplement the form Type of NVDRs or underlying shares some shares Shares mmon shares efferred shares	Fax: +44 2 Fax: ort on behalf of the report on behalf of the report of	rting porting	relephone com urities and on for this	H44 E-1 ase specifications as the control of the	20 75	the relation 518 7125 Act B.E. 2:(dd.	535. /mm/yy) intion:	the repor	rting per	son:
7. 8. 8.1 Co	Address: Time & Life Building, 1 E Telephone: +44 20 7518 7125 If the person is authorised to file a report Chief Compliance Officer Person authorised to contact with Thai Timothy Linehan Name: +44 20 7491 7495 Fax: The purpose of this report is: () to comply with NVDRs' prospect () to amend or supplement the form Type of NVDRs or underlying shares s Shares mmon shares	Fax: +44 2 Fax: ort on behalf of the report on behalf of the report of	rting porting	erson, plearson, plearson, plearson Celephone com urities and ton the da on for this	H44 E-1 ase specifications as the control of the	20 78	the relation 518 7125 Act B.E. 2: (dd.) or disposi	535. /mm/yy) intion:	the repor	ting per	son:
7. 8. 8.1 Co Pre	Address: TIME & LIFE BUILDING, 1 E Telephone: +44 20 7518 7125 If the person is authorised to file a report Chief Compliance Officer Person authorised to contact with Thai Timothy Linehan Name: +44 20 7491 7495 Fax: The purpose of this report is: () to comply with NVDRs' prospect () to amend or supplement the form Type of NVDRs or underlying shares so the shares Eferred shares	Fax: +44 2 Fax: ort on behalf of the report on behalf of the report of	rting porting	erson, plearson, plearson, plearson Celephone com urities and ton the da on for this	H44 E-1 ase specification of the control of the c	20 78	the relation 518 7125 Act B.E. 2: (dd.) or disposi	535. /mm/yy) intion:	the repor	ting per	son:

Information to be provided under item 9 and 10 shall depend on the nature of action that gives rise to the reporting obligation

,......

"Person in the same group" means

⁽i) Party acting in concert with the reporting person

⁽ii) Person under Section 258 of the reporting person; and

⁽iii) Person under Section 258 of the concert party.

9. For reporting in the event of the acquisition or disposition of NVDRs representing underlying shares and/or its underlying securities or NVDRs representing convertible securities and/or its underlying securities shall be filed separately).

9.1 Information on the changes in NVDRs representing underlying shares and/or its underlying securities or NVDRs representing of convertible securities and/or its underlying securities held by the reporting person:

		Securities held before acquisition/disposition			Securities a	cquired/disposed of	Securities held after acquisition/disposition			
Name of person(s)/juristic person(s)	Types of securities	Number of units ²	Voting rights ³	% 4	Number of units ²	Voting rights ³	% 4	Number of units ²	Voting rights ³	% 4
I. Person acquiring or disposing	NVDRs	93,395,100	93,395,100	4.89	2,200,000	2,200,000	0.12	95,595,100	95,595,100	5.01
SILCHESTER INTERNATIONAL INVESTORS LLP	Underlying Securities									
	Total	93,395,100	93,395,100	4.89	2,200,000	2,200,000	0.12	95,595,100	95,595,100	5.01
II. Concert party of I (please specify the name(s)) 1	NVDRs									
	Underlying Securities									
	Total									
2.	NVDRs									
	Underlying Securities									
	Total									
III. Person(s) under Section 258 of I and II (please specify the name(s)) 1.	NVDRs									
	Underlying Securities									
	Total									
2.	NVDRs									
	Underlying Securities									
	Total									
IV. Person(s) holding on behalf of I ⁵ (please specify the name(s)) 1.	NVDRs									
	Underlying Securities									
	Total									
2.	NVDRs									
	Underlying Securities									
	Total									
Total		93,395,100	93,395,100	4.89	2,200,000	2,200,000	0.12	95,595,100	95,595,100	5.01

9.2 Information on the changes in NVDRs representing underlying shares and/or its underlying securities or NVDRs representing of convertible securities and/or its underlying securities held on behalf of other person(s): NOT APPLICABLE

Name of person(s)/juristic person(s)		Securities held before acquisition/disposition			Securities	acquired/disposed of	f	Securities held after acquisition/disposition		
	Types of securities	Number of units ²	Voting rights ³	% 4	Number of units ²	Voting rights ³	% 4	Number of units ²	Voting rights ³	% ⁴
V In the case of holding on behalf of other person(s)										
(please specify the name(s)):										
1										
	NVDRs									
	Underlying Securities		-			9				
	Total									
2.	NVDRs									
	Underlying Securities									
	Total									
Total	FIRE CONTRACTOR	-	-	_	_	1/4		-	-	-

² To be filled only in the report on acquisition of NVDRs representing convertible securities and/or its underlying securities, In cases where there are more than one type of convertible securities, all information shall be stated in the same report.

In cases where NVDRs representing convertible securities, please report the voting rights of the underlying securities reserved for conversion. If one (1) share of the underlying securities is equal to one (1) voting right (1 share = 1 voting right), please give the total number of NVDRs in the field "Voting rights"

The percentage of the voting rights of securities shall be calculated based on the total number of voting rights of the business (Please see example in Item 5 of the Explanation).

⁵ Including either NVDRs and/or underlying securities which the reporting person deposits with other person(s) or has other person(s) hold on his behalf.

10. For reporting in the event of the commencement or termination of status of a concert party or the acquisition or termination of status of a juristic person under Section 258, please provide the information on the change of NVDRs and/or its underlying Securities holding as a result of the commencement or termination of status of a concert party or the acquisition or termination of status of a juristic person under section 258 that give rise to the reporting obligation (if the commencement or termination of such relationship results in the holding of NVDRs representing underlying shares and/or its underlying securities and NVDRs representing convertible securities and/or its underlying securities or NVDRs representing convertible securities shall be filed separately).

NOT APPLICABLE

Name of person(s)/juristic person(s)]				
Prior to commencement or termination of relationship as: () concert party	Type(s) of securities	Number of Units ²	Voting rights ³	%	
() juristic person under Section 258					
I. Reporting person	NVDRs				
	Underlying Securities				
	Total				
II. Concert party of I (please specify the name(s)): 1.	NVDRs				
	Underlying Securities				
	Total				
2.	NVDRs				
	Underlying Securities				
	Total				
III. Person(s) under Section 258 of I and II (please specify the name(s)): 1.	NVDRs				
	Underlying Securities				
	Total				
2.	NVDRs				
	Underlying Securities				
	Total				
IV. Person(s) holding on behalf of I 5 (please specify the name(s)): 1.	NVDRs				
	Underlying Securities				
	Total				
2.	NVDRs				
	Underlying Securities				
	Total				
Total NVDRs and/or its underlying Securities holding prior to commencement or termination of the relationship	-	-	-	-	

Name of person(s)/juristic person(s)	Type(s) of securities	Number of Units ²	Voting rights ³	%4
V. () Commencement of status of concert party:				
I.	NVDRs			
	Underlying Securities			
	Total			
2.	NVDRs			
	Underlying Securities			
	Total			
() Acquisition of a juristic person under Section 258	NVDRs			
	Underlying Securities			
	Total			
2.	NVDRs			
	Underlying Securities			
	Total			
VI. () Termination of status of a concert party: 1.	NVDRs			
	Underlying Securities			
	Total			
2.	NVDRs			
	Underlying Securities			
	Total			
() Termination of status of a juristic person under Section 258	NVDRs			
	Underlying Securities			
	Total			
2.	NVDRs			
	Underlying Securities			
	Total			
Total NVDRs and/or its underlying Securities holding after commencement or termination of relationship under V. or VI.	-	-	-	-

I hereby certify that the foregoing statement in this report is complete and accurate and contains neither any materially misleading statements nor any omissions of material information that ought to be declared.

Signature Chief Compliance Officer

(Please specify business title (if any))

Report filer